
HAFFKINE BIO.PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
(Procurement Cell)

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
Regd. Office : Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012. ( INDIA)

Phone No : 022-24129320-23
Managing Director : 022-24150628

General Manager-(Procur€ment Cell):
022-24t00478

Website : http:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com

E-mail : procurementcell@haflkinemumbai.com
No.J ttl I /Ilaffkin€/Procurement Cell/ E-4370 /C-155

Disposable Needle 23g I " (Sterile) Individually packed
l.P./DMEW2020-2t
Date :.Z tl I .2022

( crrrrec {gt ffi- tYr.zsl+&)
(M r"rr.rr)

Sub:- Disposable Needle 23g I " (Sterile) Individually packed I.P.
Ref: - l.Tender No. E- 4370 Surgical Drug (2021-22)

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated:-10.05.2022
3. E{rRrft{ q5;Tdr - rrRFr F!t{ 5qt6 : - ImFn -1.1./ q.*. rru/

ft<to:-"t."z.Rot S (E.qr.ffi -tY?.Z! +&)
l. gerft s{r(ftq qrqdr - vrr< ffq iF'qtt ; - qwqr -Roll/ Yfi. ?.ozl

fttta:-t,,.oe.R.RR 
Qf 

.c-r.ftfi - qxl.zq 6|ff;

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to
consignee list enclosed with this order.

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure-C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date

3. Quality Anrlysis: The manufacture has to submit the report from NABL / Govt Approved Labs of
quality as per the tender specifications. If the product does not comply with the standards

mentioned action will be taken as per the terms & conditions ofthe tender.
4. Risk purchase clause: Ifthe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled
to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more

than 10% ofthe tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procuremeot Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue recovery
procedure.

Tend
er&
Item
No.

Name Of The Item Specification Of ltem Quantity
For DMER

Utrit Rate
Including
All Taxes

Rs.

Total
Amount

Rs.(lnclusive
All Taxes)

E-
4370
(20)

Disposable
Needle 23g l"
(Sterile)
Individually
packed I.P.

Single use Sterile, surface should be
extremely smooth,the needle point is
extrcmely sharp.Color coded,
individually blister packed, hypodermic
needle I "

2752000
(Pcs )

0.69t-
(Per pc)

18,98,880 /-

Total amount in words- Eighteen Lakh Ninty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only/-

E-,1370 Disoosable Needle 23e I " (Sterile) Individuallv packed I.P Pase 1

To,

M/s, Iscon Surgicals Ltd.
B-70, Marudhar Industrial Area

Phase-Il, Basni,Jodhpur-342005 (INDIA)
EmailID:@



5. Payment Terms : 100 Yo Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good

conditions by the consignee
6. Labelling:: The word "For use of GOVERLENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SAL["

should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes ofSupplied ilem at Consignee level.

7. Acceptatrce & Receipt: ln prescribed format enclosed .lt should be submitted in Original Cenificate copy to
the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

8. The Consignees upotr Reciept of the mat€rial should issue acceptatrce ceraificate withitr 7 days of
receipt of material itl Two copies.One copy should handed over to Supplier 8nd ODe Copy should be
scnt to Haffkine Bio-Pharma(Procurement CeU)By mail or eEail,

9.(Ernail@
10. Invoice copies should be submitted Triplicate consignee wise with one consolidated invoice.

I l. Aaalysis Report :: Manufactures should submit copy ofDrugs analysis report to each consignee for each

batch supplied \ryith copy ofthe same along with invoice to Managing Director, Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

12. Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name ofconsignee in duplicate. It should specify Name of Drugs/
Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.

Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

13. Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
Fall Clause: lt is a condition ofthe contract that all thrcugh the curency thereof, the price at
which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any
custome. during the curency ofthe mte contract and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly fumish such information to us to
anable to ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

14. You are requested to submit following within l5 days from receipt ofthis letter.
l. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.

2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs 56,966/- (3% of total value) from Nationalized /Scheduled
commercial bank in favor of Haffl<ine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd, Procurement Cell,
Mumbai Validity ofthe Bank Guamntee should be minimum for the period 2 months from the date

ofexpiry of warranty or expiry of medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount ofI{s 28,483/- (1.5olo oforder value) in the following account.
4.

Name of Account Name of Branch Aacount No- of eccount IFSC Code

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS

Account

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

60381379835 MAH80000079

Invoice copies should be submitted Triplicate consignee wise with ore consolidated invoice.
consignee I As per list enclosed.

Mfg Licence No. ; Licence No. .MFG/MD/2020/000064
Valid upto-11.03.2025

Location of Factory M/s Iscon Surgicals Ltd.
B-70,Marudhar Industrial Area
Phase.II, Basni,Jodhpur-342005 (INDIA)

'T. 
Ti

Dr- Sadana Bhise

( General Manager-I)
Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd,,

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai-l

Copy to: l)
2)

Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited
Procurement Cell, Mumbai.

E-4370 Disposable Needle 23e l " (Sterile) lndividuallv Dacked I.P Pas.e 2

1



M/s. Iscon Surgicals Ltd.
DMIII{. Munrbai

Item Name:- Disposabl€ Needle 23g I "(SterileJ Individual ly packed l.P.

PO Rcferelce No

No.: 
1 yg 1 /Haflkine/Procurement Cell/E- 4370

/HBPCL/ Disposable Needle 239 I "(Sterile)
lndividually packed l.P./ DMER/2021-22 ,Dat€ z ); .\

DeliYery Period :

45 Days From Receipt of Order (Invoice copies
should be submitted triplicate consignee wise with

one consolidated invoice)

Sr. No
Name of Medical collage

/Hospital As per Consignee List
Total C rand Total

I Mumbai J J Hosp 600000 600000

2 Mumbai St George 50000 50000

Mumbai G T Hosp 30000 30000

4 Mumbai Cama Hosp 20000

5 Bandra UIIC 10000 10000

6 Pune Sasoon 300000 300000

7 PvP Hospital Sangali 75000 75000

8 Nagpur Hospital 300000 300000

9 ICMC Itospital 10000 10000

l0 Nagpur Supcr Speciality 30000

ll Nagpur Savner UHC 1 5000 15000

12 Gondia Hospital 5000 5000

l3 Chandrapur Hospital 400000 400000

14 Akola Hospital 20000 20000

15 YavatrnalVNGMC Male Hospital 40000 40000

t6 YavatmalLadics Hosp VNGMC 30000 30000

17 Jalgaon Hospital 7s000 75000

18 Dhulc SR Hospital 50000 50000

19 Aurangabad Hospital 100000 r00000

20 Aurangabad Cancer 42000 42000

2t Latur llospital 300000 300000

Nandcd SCGMC Hospital I 00000 100000

23 Ambajogai SRTR Hospital r00000 t00000

24 Baramati Pune Hospital 50000 50000

Total 2752000 2752000

2oZz

qI T-{+i q fiftilr

.,
nd Bhise

(General Manager-I)
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

,r,"rA t

E-4370 DisDosable Needle 23s l " (Sterile) Individuallv nacked I.P Pas.e 7

J
20000

30000

22

w


